

Downers Grove Sanitary District, IL Rogers Street Mainline Sewer Repair April 8, 2025/11:00 A.M.

Project Engineer: Shane Firsching – Phone Number: 815-444-3395

Email: sfirsching@baxterwoodman.com

Engineer's Estimate is not available for this project.

Pre-bid Conference Info

A Pre-Bid Conference of all prospective Bidders and/or their representatives will be held at the District's Administration Center at 2710 Curtiss Street, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515 on Thursday, March 27, 2025, at 10:00 A.M. Bidders are encouraged to attend and participate in the conference.

Description of Work:

The proposed construction consists of removal and replacement of approximately 28 lineal feet of 15-inch sanitary sewer, traffic control, temporary bypass pumping, surface restoration, and other miscellaneous items of work.

Information for Bidders:

All pertinent documents may be **examined** at the Downers Grove Sanitary District Office - Administration Center at 2710 Curtiss Street, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515. Copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from QuestCDN Construction Data Network, http://bit.ly/23V1i2M, upon a non-refundable payment of \$22.00 per set. Only prequalified Bidders may purchase Bidding Documents and submit Bids. A copy of the Request for Qualification documents may be obtained by contacting Shane Firsching at sfirsching@baxterwoodman.com. The completed and signed Request for Qualification documents will be reviewed and approved on a rolling basis and must be submitted to Shane Firsching at sfirsching@baxterwoodman.com no later than 5:00 P.M. on Monday, March 31, 2025. The QuestCDN project number and password will be provided to Bidders after the Request for Qualification documents are approved.